FIM –
Flexible Individual Mounting
FIM
Variant
Primus Basic
FIM
Variant
Primus One®

Page 9
Also available as an ESD version.
The FIM basic parts
Primus LED Light Panel
Technical features
• Overhead lamp made of high-quality anodised aluminium
• System profile with cover and extension arms made of steel sheet, powder-coated
• LAN interface for remote control
• Manual operation or controlled by ELABO Elution® software
• Individually adjustable light segments for perfect illumination
• RFID card reader for customisable workstation illumination
• The number of light segments depends on the panel width
• Continuous light colour adjustment from warm-white (3000 K) to cold-white (5000 K)
• Colour reproduction index (CRI) = 95
Width x Depth Segments Item no. Lumen
1200 x 520 mm 2 K4-1M.1200 3920 lm
1500 x 520 mm 3 K4-1M.1500 5880 lm
1600 x 520 mm 3 K4-1M.1600 5880 lm
1800 x 520 mm 4 K4-1M.1800 7840 lm
2000 x 520 mm 4 K4-1M.2000 7840 lm
Primus LED Light Panel
Item no. Description Function Height
K5-7B10DE.240.3020 / 5005 / 7021 Touch panel ON/OFF, continuous dimming 0–100%
Light colour continuously adjustable 240 mm
Touch panel for LED Light Panel
Page 10
Also available as an ESD version.
FIM accessory
Item no. Description Height
R5-1P.1470 Primus Basic height profile 1470 mm
K5-1P.1470 Primus One® height profile 1470 mm
Height profile
Item no. Description Height
K5-1C01DE.480.3020 / 5005 / 7021 Switch-on field 1~, type A B16A 480 mm
K5-1A12DE.480.3020 / 5005 / 7021 Switch-on field 1~, 3 shockproof 480 mm
K5-2A00DE.480.3020 / 5005 / 7021 5 shockproof sockets 480 mm
K5-2A00DE.240.3020 / 5005 / 7021 2 shockproof sockets 240 mm
K5-2B00DE.480.3020 / 5005 / 7021 4 shockproof sockets, 1 Emergency Stop 480 mm
K5-8A01DE.240.3020 / 5005 / 7021 Compressed air 1 NW 5 1/8 240 mm
K5-0L0000.480.3020 / 5005 / 7021 Blank panel 480 mm
K5-0L0000.240.3020 / 5005 / 7021 Blank panel 240 mm
K5-1E00DE.480.3020 / 5005 / 7021 ESD monitor 480 mm
System profile panels
Item no. Description
K9-0E Energy chain
K9-0M.EC-001 Pushbutton 4x memory